
April 2025 Permits

Record # Applicant Date Address
 Estimated 

Cost BRIEF DESCRIPTION
BR-25-237 Richard Lambert 4/30/2025 18:38 46 OAKLAND ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 7,900.00$                Replace shingle roofÂ 

BR-25-236 Susan Koontz 4/30/2025 16:22 125 CONGRESS ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 40,000.00$             
Rebuild existing 10'x58' deck; install new sauna tubes per code; replace exisiting concrete around pool. Spoke with Doug Masi 
on Fern Avenue - he has no problem putting deck back next to his property line. His phone number 781-8858-3752.

BR-25-235 Anthony Robitaille 4/30/2025 14:43 9 UNICORN CR, Amesbury, MA 01913 8,250.00$                Stripping and Re-Shingle of the roof
BR-25-234 Yasmin Maciel 4/30/2025 1:16 10 GARDNER ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 25,000.00$             Replace siding

BR-25-233 Bruce Junior 4/29/2025 17:35 33 PLEASANT VALLEY RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 29,000.00$             Install 6.150 kW panels. Will not exceed roof panel but will add 6" to height. 15 panels total. No ESS / Not Structural. 
BR-25-232 Joel Bissonnette 4/29/2025 16:56 32 CUTTER LN, Amesbury, MA 01913 71,320.00$             remodel basement for media room and bathroom
BR-25-230 Peter Leblanc 4/29/2025 14:25 10 BARTLETT PL, Amesbury, MA 01913 5,103.00$                air sealing, attic insulation blown cellulose to code, ventilation if needed.

BR-25-229 Brandon Murdock 4/25/2025 13:41 16 WHITEHALL RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 10,320.00$             Installation of 5.16 Kw DC rooftop mounted PV solar system installed to NEw standards, 12 mods, No battery.Â 
BR-25-228 Erik Proulx 4/24/2025 17:54 28 PEARL ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 1,000.00$                Front porch with overhang, 48" deep
BR-25-227 Sesyle Cook 4/24/2025 2:02 14 ORCHARD CT, Amesbury, MA 01913 600.00$                    Remove Â existing deck Board replaced with 5/4 pt decking
BR-25-226 Gino Spero 4/23/2025 19:01 10 MADISON ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 15,000.00$             Replace roof
BR-25-225 Kerry Shedd 4/23/2025 18:58 142 ELM ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 16,909.00$             rip and replace roof
BR-25-224 Don Dinelli 4/23/2025 15:07 94 S HAMPTON RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 7,500.00$                siding - 2 sides of house

BR-25-223 Marcos Aiolff 4/23/2025 14:48 38.5 ROCKY HILL RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 35,495.00$             - Replace tiled floors with hardwood floors.- Install a new kitchen island.Â - Remove 2 walls.Â - Skim coat ceiling.
BR-25-222 James Dimopoulos 4/23/2025 13:34 2 WASHINGTON ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 8,758.60$                Weatherization, Insulation, Air Sealing
BR-25-221 Michael Vinciguerra 4/22/2025 23:35 7 LINCOLN CT, Amesbury, MA 01913 51,800.00$             Existing Kitchen Remodel. Also We remove a listed bedroom and make it a bathroom.
BR-25-231 Tommy Santos 4/29/2025 15:58 6 COLONIAL DR, Amesbury, MA 01913 99,785.00$             Install a 14'x30' Inground Swimming Pool
BR-25-220 Scott Doughman 4/22/2025 15:09 3 HILL ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 9,672.81$                REMOVE AND REPLACE 11Â WINDOWS, LIKE FOR LIKE, SAME SIZE, NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
BR-25-219 Douglas Parker 4/22/2025 0:48 2 WASHINGTON ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 3,900.00$                replacing 6 double hung windows
BR-25-218 Robert Cormier 4/21/2025 22:45 5 BRIELLE WAY, Amesbury, MA 01913 41,000.00$             Finish four room in lower level
BR-25-217 mark grappi 4/21/2025 22:34 41 MARTIN RD SOUTH, Amesbury, MA 01913 227,500.00$           adding a 38x16 addition for extra living space with a full depth foundation.Â 
BR-25-216 James Dimopoulos 4/21/2025 17:17 5 RUSSELL ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 6,021.84$                Weatherization, Insulation, Air Sealing
BR-25-214 Romain Strecker 4/21/2025 13:46 70 HIGHLAND ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 5,000.00$                Insulation work as part of the MASS Save program.
BR-25-213 Michael Demille 4/21/2025 12:58 2 CASTLEGATE RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 6,588.73$                Remove/Replace exsiting exterior door. No structural
BR-25-212 Michael Demille 4/21/2025 12:37 51 ARLINGTON ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 2,300.20$                Remove/Replace exsiting exterior door. No structural
BR-25-211 steven diianni 4/19/2025 18:57 80 MARKET ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 3,000.00$                replacement of shingles

BR-25-215 Matthew Erickson 4/21/2025 16:05 21 POWOW ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 16,434.20$             

Replace 4 existing brick columns in basement with new support columns. Replace 1 existing jack with new support column 
and add one additional support column for better support. We will use existing footing if viable or pour new footings as 
necessary.Â 

BR-25-210 Kyle Appert 4/17/2025 16:47 25 CHESTER ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 800.00$                    Putting together a 7' x 7' rubbermaid resin shed. Installing on top of flat ashault front driveway

BR-25-209 Vincent McLaughin 4/17/2025 15:38 19 BARTLETTS REACH, Amesbury, MA 01913 2,969.44$                
insulate 255 sq.ft attic floor with 7" cellulose insulationÂ  install 24 propaventsÂ  insulate 162 sq.ft attic floor with 9" fiberglass 
insulationÂ 

BR-25-207 allan veilleux 4/16/2025 0:37 29 MIDDLE RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 6,335.00$                
insulate attic cap to r-60 using class 1 blown in cellulose insulation, weatherstrip doors as needed, air seal home as needed, 
insulate exterior walls as needed with blown in cellulose, repair windows as needed

BR-25-206 David Edmunds 4/15/2025 22:15 23 WOODWELL CR, Amesbury, MA 01913 20,620.00$             Roof replacement per signed contract.
BR-25-205 Frederick Lundgren 4/15/2025 19:13 442 MAIN ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 7,900.00$                Strip and re-roof garage only
BR-25-203 James Dimopoulos 4/15/2025 16:12 4 WHITTIER POINT, Amesbury, MA 01913 2,293.76$                Weatherization, Insulation, Air Sealing

BR-25-202 Stephen Clinton 4/15/2025 13:39 39 OAKLAND ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 12,000.00$             
Redo existing landing and stairs for side entry to house. Â New 12" dia. sonotube footings. Â Landing footprint 5'x5'. Â Install 
new stair framing for 5' wide stairs down to driveway. Â Install trex composite decking, and PVC deck railings. Â 



BR-25-201 Stephen Clinton 4/15/2025 13:11 39 OAKLAND ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 32,680.00$             

Half bath and Laundry room renovation. Â Gut sheetrock back to studs. Â Insulate and replumb for new toilet location, new 
pedestal sink location. Â Install countertop for side by side washer and electric dryer (existing is stacked). Â Add cabinetry and 
shelving above laundry countertop. Â Add new vanity light above pedestal sink and new recessed light above laundry. Â Install 
new vinyl window where existing window is, same size. Â Add new panasonic vent and vent to exterior. Â Install new dryer duct 
vented to exterior. Â Install new tile floor. Â Trim window, door and baseboard in Laundry.

BR-25-208 Joshua Borozny 4/16/2025 11:01 66 MADISON ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 26,350.16$             Installation of 4.25 kw DC code complaint rooftop solar array (10 panels)Â 

BR-25-204 Matthew Erickson 4/15/2025 18:21 1 HILL ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 13,105.25$             

Replace some of the existing lally columns in basement and adding a section of steel supplemental beam with columns 
underneath. We will pour new footings. Will use existing footings if viable or pour new ones. Earth plate footings on 
supplemental columns.

BR-25-200 Walter Casey 4/11/2025 16:12 20 PEARL ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 19,950.00$             11x12 addition on driveway side of buildingÂ 
BR-25-199 Gino Spero 4/10/2025 21:29 187 MARKET ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 9,000.00$                Remove current roof down to the decking and put on new roof
BR-25-197 Romain Strecker 4/10/2025 12:20 6 MAPLE ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 6,000.00$                Insulation work as part of the MASS Save program. Doing work on both Unit 1 and Unit 2
BR-25-196 James McDonagh 4/10/2025 11:46 20 TALLOWWOOD LN, Amesbury, MA 01913 113,075.00$           Finish Basement. No Bedrooms.
BR-25-195 Nick Tracey 4/9/2025 19:50 153 KIMBALL RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 18,805.00$             Asphalt Roof ReplacementÂ 

BR-25-193 Ted Dow 4/9/2025 14:59 23 GREENWOOD ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 15,969.00$             Strip roof shingles, and re-roof per GAF code (1225 SQ), using 6â€™ of ice and water shield. No structural changes

BR-25-192 Ted Dow 4/9/2025 14:49 19 LAFAYETTE ST EXT, Amesbury, MA 01913 17,096.00$             Strip roof shingles, and re-roof per GAF code (13 SQ), using 6â€™ of ice and water shield. No sturctual changes
BR-25-198 Peter Ciaraldi 4/10/2025 14:47 60 ORCHARD ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 4,760.00$                Remove existing window and reframe for new Marvin Awning Window.
BR-25-191 Henry Dunn 4/9/2025 12:57 2 GARFIELD ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 8,000.00$                Removal of old roof and installing a new roof
BR-25-190 MATTHEW WESTON 4/8/2025 20:35 19 ADAMS CT, Amesbury, MA 01913 6,350.00$                Replace existing Sliding glass door and bedroom window
BR-25-189 Christopher Zorzy 4/8/2025 15:49 23 WOODMAN RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 7,300.00$                Install 2 Replacement Fixed SkylightsÂ 
BR-25-188 Dennis Turmel 4/8/2025 11:32 18 WHITTIER MEADOWS DR, Amesbury, MA 01913 4,557.00$                Tub to shower conversion
BR-25-187 Dennis Turmel 4/8/2025 11:20 18 WHITTIER MEADOWS DR, Amesbury, MA 01913 4,415.00$                Install new tub & wall surround
BR-25-186 Krystle Humphreys 4/7/2025 16:58 26 MERRIMAC ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 31,000.00$             Helical Piles, foundation repair, interior renovation
BR-25-194 Tim Morse 4/9/2025 16:26 162 LIONS MOUTH RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 6,750.00$                Install kitchen cabinets
BR-25-184 Adam Glenn 4/7/2025 12:40 85 KIMBALL RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 19,000.00$             Residential weatherization/air sealing. No structural changes. (37069,Â 37070).
BR-25-183 Michael Vincent 4/6/2025 1:15 5 HANNAH CURRIER CR, Amesbury, MA 01913 28,700.00$             second floor bathroom renovation
BR-25-182 Matt Hallahan 4/4/2025 18:11 10 LAKE AVE, Amesbury, MA 01913 10,000.00$             Â 10' x 16' white vinyl sided shed with cupolaÂ 
BR-25-181 David FRIESORGER 4/4/2025 16:07 13 WARREN AVE, Amesbury, MA 01913 9,779.00$                2 sliding glass doors
BR-25-180 Andrew Kane 4/4/2025 14:53 10 BROOKSIDE LN, Amesbury, MA 01913 6,086.00$                Remove 1 existing window unit and replace with 1 new window unit. No structural work
BR-25-179 Dave Haraske 4/4/2025 1:31 8 GLEN DEVIN, Amesbury, MA 01913 10,985.00$             Update and remodel existing bath. Delete tub and replace with tiled shower
BR-25-178 TONY POLANCO 4/3/2025 23:18 294 MAIN ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 23,900.00$             REPLACEMENT OF 18 WINDOWS WITH NEW VINYL TYPE AND REPLACEMENT OF 4 EXTERIOR DOORS.
BR-25-177 TONY POLANCO 4/3/2025 23:02 294 MAIN ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 36,200.00$             STRIP AND RE-ROOF EXISTING ASPHALT SYSTEM AND MINOR REPAIRS.
BR-25-185 richard brunelle 4/7/2025 13:30 6 KIMBALL RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 8,000.00$                14x10 shed built by Eastern Shed

BR-25-176 Glen Lewis 4/3/2025 17:08 95 KIMBALL RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 56,100.00$             
Remodeling of existing kitchen, to replace all flooring,cabinets,countertops and appliances, no structural work to be 
performed, new Andersen window to be installed, specs are included as attachments.

BR-25-175 Bradley Kelleher 4/2/2025 18:06 95 ELM ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 168,433.00$           

Ripe the roof off the existing house and dorm out both sides of the house to add a master bedroom, master bathroom, and 
walk in closet. New rough in electrical, new rough in plumbing, Plaster board and finish HVAC mini split. New windows, siding 
on the dorms and asphalt shingles. (historic already deemed no historical significance)

BR-25-173 Eric Fila 4/2/2025 14:54 3 MAPLEWOOD AVE, Amesbury, MA 01913 4,091.91$                
insulating and air sealing attic, adding cellulose to bring R value to R49.insulating crawlspace ceiling with fiberglass and 2" 
polyiso board with foil faceÂ 

BR-25-172 Adam Glenn 4/2/2025 9:51 1 LAKEVIEW AVE, Amesbury, MA 01913 2,000.00$                Residential weatherization/air sealing. No structural changes. (58788).
BR-25-171 Michael Dunn 4/1/2025 22:00 58 PLEASANT VALLEY RD, Amesbury, MA 01913 300,000.00$           DEMOLISH AND BUILD NEW HOUSE

BR-25-170 Bruce Junior 4/1/2025 19:55 7 MECHANICS ROW, Amesbury, MA 01913 40,000.00$             Install 4.920 kW panels. Will not exceed roof panel but will add 6" to height. 12 total panels. No ESS / No Structural.
BR-25-169 James Dimopoulos 4/1/2025 14:43 96 FERN AVE, Amesbury, MA 01913 2,727.95$                Weatherization, Insulation, Air Sealing
BR-25-168 Peter Ciaraldi 4/1/2025 14:39 60 ORCHARD ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 112,765.87$           Replace existing siding with James Hardie Fiber Cement Siding and install gutters
BR-25-167 Mark Vialpando 4/1/2025 12:07 9 OSGOOD PL, Amesbury, MA 01913 4,213.02$                Mass Save Insulation
BR-25-166 Jaime Morin 4/1/2025 2:05 2 BARTLETTS REACH, Amesbury, MA 01913 11,971.54$             Remove and install 2 patio doors-like sizes. No structural changes
BR-25-174 Noel Ochtman 4/2/2025 15:17 13 ORCHARD ST, Amesbury, MA 01913 238,000.00$           Adding 13'x23' two story addition on rear of the house


